
2022 Wheeling University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-27   Conf: 18-14   Home: 8-9   Away: 12-16   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (340), Opp (345)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Iazzetta (2), Skantze (2), Cameron
(1), Heavilin (1), May (1), Vandiver (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Cameron (6), Charlton (5), Heavilin (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Parker-McDonald 1, Pillars 1, Pinsker 1,
Shaw 1, Wilcox 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-124), Heavilin (21-23), Charlton (16-20), Cameron (13-19), Pillars (11-14), Tripi
(8-9), 19 (5-5), Berhalter (5-5), Colmenares (3-4), Matos (3-4), Pinsker (3-3), Scudder (3-4), Dalton (2-2), Parker-McDonald (2-4), Wilcox
(2-2), Gussman (1-1), Shaw (1-2), Wessler (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Heavilin, J.R. .424 45-45 139 42 59 24 0 4 40 95 .683 27 6 22 1 .520 5 0 2-4 79 19 5 .951
22 Vandiver, Blake .370 42-42 127 48 47 7 3 0 20 60 .472 33 10 18 0 .520 3 1 20-25 80 0 0 1.000
12 Skantze, Jack .342 42-40 149 36 51 11 6 3 28 83 .557 11 3 25 1 .392 3 0 15-19 102 2 2 .981
14 Cameron, Riley .316 47-46 155 45 49 8 2 8 37 85 .548 33 7 43 2 .452 2 0 6-11 139 15 2 .987
33 Rawlins, Lucas .300 39-33 110 21 33 9 0 1 27 45 .409 13 2 19 3 .378 2 1 2-2 226 15 3 .988
16 Murray, Jacob .278 49-49 176 42 49 12 4 6 34 87 .494 8 7 59 0 .333 1 0 4-5 50 72 14 .897
29 Iazzetta, Chris .273 49-48 150 38 41 6 3 7 47 74 .493 26 8 59 0 .393 7 0 9-15 102 3 7 .938
11 May, Anthony .269 45-41 130 23 35 9 0 2 27 50 .385 17 3 38 0 .364 1 0 8-12 64 77 6 .959
5 Watt, Connor .191 43-42 131 33 25 3 1 2 16 36 .275 27 2 41 0 .335 1 1 11-15 44 91 11 .925
27 Charlton, Garth .300 33-27 80 15 24 6 0 4 23 42 .525 17 7 19 0 .453 2 0 1-1 104 11 3 .975
1 Hill, Kobe .222 22-12 45 7 10 0 0 0 5 10 .222 8 0 11 0 .340 0 0 2-4 26 0 0 1.000
35 Craig, Spencer .222 14-4 18 3 4 0 1 0 5 6 .333 5 0 7 0 .391 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
9 Rhodes, Chandler .167 10-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
6 Toula, Pete .147 17-8 34 3 5 1 0 0 6 6 .176 3 0 10 0 .200 3 0 0-0 9 16 3 .893
10 Dubuisson, Donovan .143 12-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 3 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Flores, Nathaniel .125 8-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000
7 Peluchette, Sonny .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 23 .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Thomas, Xavier .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Lentz, Jacob .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .295 49-49 1473 357 435 96 20 37 317 682 .463 233 55 382 7 .404 30 3 80-113 1067 375 60 .960
Opponents .311 49-49 1468 379 456 76 13 37 326 669 .456 217 68 237 12 .416 27 14 50-62 1085 343 81 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Shaw, Brian 3.27 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 8 4 8 3 2 0 0 .341 1 3 0 1 0
15 Scudder, Hayden 3.40 5-1 14 7 2 0-0 1 47.2 46 24 18 11 40 4 2 2 .249 2 1 0 2 1
19 19 5.23 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 7 7 6 10 11 0 0 0 .194 5 3 1 3 0
17 Dalton, Kyle 5.56 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 2 11.1 13 7 7 4 10 5 1 1 .325 1 1 0 4 1

37
Parker-McDonald,
Dominic 6.11 6-2 14 9 2 1-0 0 53.0 72 45 36 15 29 17 1 6 .329 5 4 0 4 2

20 Rife, Jake 6.35 0-2 17 2 0 0-0 1 22.2 29 17 16 12 14 5 0 2 .330 6 4 0 2 1
26 Pillars, Logan 6.53 6-5 13 13 1 0-0 0 62.0 74 56 45 48 45 14 2 6 .289 8 5 0 3 2
18 Matos, Dan 7.82 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 12 12 11 12 6 1 0 2 .255 0 4 0 0 1
0 Colmenares, Johendry 8.38 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 12 9 7 3 0 1 2 .263 1 0 0 0 0
32 Nikhazy, TJ 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 .286 1 1 0 1 0
2 Tripi, Paul 9.99 2-4 13 7 0 0-0 0 42.1 61 57 47 21 30 11 2 4 .323 3 12 0 3 4
24 Pinsker, Connor 10.55 2-3 11 1 0 0-0 0 21.1 36 29 25 7 11 5 0 5 .379 1 6 1 1 1
3 Gussman, Austin 12.38 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 1 8.0 4 16 11 16 13 0 0 1 .143 3 3 0 1 0
31 Wilcox, Hayden 12.96 0-2 12 4 0 0-0 0 16.2 30 27 24 11 6 9 1 2 .390 6 5 0 0 0
34 Wessler, Josh 13.91 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 19 19 17 8 1 1 3 3 .365 5 5 0 0 1
30 Berhalter, Nick 19.50 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 13 13 11 6 1 0 1 .292 5 4 0 1 0
21 Worley, Daniel 41.73 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 14 18 17 7 4 0 0 0 .583 7 5 0 1 0
25 Barrett, Malkolm 47.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 7 7 6 2 0 0 0 .200 6 2 0 0 0
Totals 8.05 22-26 168 49 5 1 5 355.2 456 379 318 217 237 76 13 37 .311 66 68 2 27 14
Opponents 6.99 26-22 159 49 3 1 8 361.2 435 357 281 233 382 96 20 37 .295 65 55 9 30 3



2022 Wheeling University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Vandiver, Blake 80 80 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hill, Kobe 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Craig, Spencer 23 22 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pillars, Logan 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 11 3 .786 0 0
4 Flores, Nathaniel 9 1 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scudder, Hayden 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Pinsker, Connor 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Matos, Dan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Dubuisson, Donovan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Wilcox, Hayden 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Rife, Jake 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
0 Colmenares, Johendry 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Gussman, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Shaw, Brian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Peluchette, Sonny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wessler, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 19 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Dalton, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rawlins, Lucas 244 226 15 3 .988 23 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cameron, Riley 156 139 15 2 .987 2 13 6 .684 6 0
12 Skantze, Jack 106 102 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Charlton, Garth 118 104 11 3 .975 0 16 4 .800 5 0
11 May, Anthony 147 64 77 6 .959 18 0 0 — 0 0
13 Heavilin, J.R. 103 79 19 5 .951 4 21 2 .913 3 0
29 Iazzetta, Chris 112 102 3 7 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Watt, Connor 146 44 91 11 .925 20 0 0 — 0 0
16 Murray, Jacob 136 50 72 14 .897 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Toula, Pete 28 9 16 3 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Parker-McDonald, Dominic 8 2 5 1 .875 1 2 2 .500 0 0
2 Tripi, Paul 7 0 6 1 .857 0 8 1 .889 0 0
9 Rhodes, Chandler 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Nikhazy, TJ 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Berhalter, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Worley, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lentz, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Barrett, Malkolm 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Thomas, Xavier 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 1067 375 60 .960 83 50 12 .806 14 0
Opponents 1509 1085 343 81 .946 55 80 32 .714 13 0


